505395548 03/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5442342

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
		Corrective Assignment to correct the STREET ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 048572 Frame 0782. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT STREET ADDRESS FOR THE ASSIGNEE IS 2800 LEE AVE.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER JAMES WINSLOW	03/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WIND SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	111 RAND ST.
City:	SANFORD
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27332

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62642240
Application Number:	16299552

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)668-3074

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-668-3073

Email: pbarton@levequeip.com

Correspondent Name: LEVEQUE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, P.C.

Address Line 1: 241 E. 4TH ST., #102

Address Line 4: FREDERICK, MARYLAND 21701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18.WIN.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RENEE' MICHELLE LEVEQUE
SIGNATURE:	/Renee' Michelle Leveque/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=18_WIN_01_ASN corrective#page1.tif source=18 WIN 01 ASN corrective#page2.tif source=18_WIN_01_ASN corrective#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 048709 FRAME: 0383** 505395548

source=18_WIN_01_ASN corrective#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 048709 FRAME: 0384

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER JAMES WINSLOW 03/12/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WIND SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	2800 LEE AVE.
City:	SANFORD
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27332

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16299552
Application Number:	62642240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (301)668-3074

 Phone:
 301-668-3073

 Email:
 pbarton@levequeip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LEVEQUE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, P.C.

 Address Line 1:
 241 E. 4TH STREET, #102

 Address Line 4:
 FREDERICK, MARYLAND 21701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18.WIN.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RENEE' MICHELLE LEVEQUE

Signature: /Renee' Michelle Leveque/

Date: 03/12/2019

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 18_WIN_01_ASN\#page1.tif\\ source = 18_WIN_01_ASN\#page2.tif$

1 of 2 3/12/2019, 2:03 PM

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT 54 16974 **Receipt Date:** 03/12/2019

2 of 2 3/12/2019, 2:03 PM

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, as a below named inventor, believe myself to be an original sole inventor of a claimed invention in the patent application for certain new and useful improvements in YAW PAD ENGAGEMENT FEATURES for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed by the of even date herewith or which is identified by the serial number and filing date appearing below and which either accompanies an application data sheet or for which an application data sheet has been previously filed;

AND WHEREAS, <u>Wind Solutions</u>, <u>LLC</u>, a Deleware Corporation having offices at <u>2860 Lea-Are-Sanford</u>, <u>NC 27332</u> (hereinafter references as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all interest in to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention an in, to an under any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, as a sole inventor as indicated below, by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the said invention, said application, including any applications claiming priority thereto including but not limited to non-provisional conversions, divisions, reissues, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And I hereby authorize and request my attorney(s) or agent(s) in this application to insen the execution date, serial number and filling date of this application as applicable to the spaces that follow: Serial Number [629352, Filling Date: $\frac{5}{2}$ 264:

And the above-identified application was made by me or was authorized to be made by me, and I hereby authorize the filing by the ASSIGNEE as applicant of the above-referenced patent application and any and all applications claiming priority thereto including but not limited to non-provisional conversions, division, reissues, reexaminations, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof.

And. I hereby acknowledge and understand the duty to disclose information to the U.S. Patent Office which is known to me and which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.

PATENT REEL: 048709 FRAME: 0387

Docket No. 19, WIN.01

And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lowful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time to time present to me and without further remaneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto:

And I further agree to property execute and deliver and without further remaneration, such necessary or desirable and lowful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;

And I further agree that upon request I will promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any Patent Office proceeding, derivation proceeding, interference, litigation or other challenge related thereto:

And I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to file Applications and claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may be henceforth substituted for it:

And I hereby covenant that no action (s), assignment(s), sale(s), agreement(s) or encumbrance(s) has/base or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

This assignment shall be binding on my heirs, specessors and assigns and is being executed and shall be effective on the date indicated below. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

First or Sole Inventor Legal Nor	ne: Christopher James Winslow
Residence: Lesson Springs, NC	x
First or Sole Inventor Signature Date:	
Witnesse 2	
Printed name of witness	10: A. Smyth

PATENT REEL: 048709 FRAME: 0388

RECORDED: 03/27/2019